First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 26th July 2016 at 5:00 pm.

No. S 353

PUBLIC TRANSPORT COUNCIL ACT (CHAPTER 259B)

PUBLIC TRANSPORT COUNCIL (TICKET PAYMENT SERVICE LICENCE) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2016

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 28(1) of the Public Transport Council Act, the Public Transport Council, with the approval of the Minister for Transport, makes the following Regulations:

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations are the Public Transport Council (Ticket Payment Service Licence) (Amendment) Regulations 2016 and come into operation on 27 July 2016.

Amendment of regulation 5

2. Regulation 5 of the Public Transport Council (Ticket Payment Service Licence) Regulations 2006 (G.N. No. S 397/2006) is amended by deleting "\$7,000" and substituting "\$8,900".

[G.N. No. S 427/2010]

Made on 26 July 2016.

RICHARD MAGNUS

Chairman,

Public Transport Council,

Singapore.

[PTC 84-01; AG/LEGIS/SL/259B/2015/12 Vol. 1]